
1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 1/15



3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2/15



1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 3/15



Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Lot Order
Quantity Remarks Maker

code
1 366153 BC360HE(MUS)(TH) 1

2 560840 1 Incl.3-9

3 560841 CLUTCH CASE(TH) 1

4 560842 WASHER(TH) 1 31.5x23xt1.2

5 560843 BEARING 1 #6002ZZ

6 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 #32

7 560884 DRIVESHAFT TUBE
ADAPTER(TH) 1

8 065601 SNAP RING 1 H45

9 560848 TRANSMISSION FITTING 1

10 560847 DRIVESHAFT(TH) 1

11 560849 DRIVESHAFT TUBE(TH) 1

12 140149 C-CLIP 1 S28

13 560851 1

14 560852 3 M6x12

15 560853 2 M6

16 560854 CLAMP ASSY(TH) 1 Incl.17-23

17 560887 1

18 560888 1

19 560889 1

20 560890 1 M6x45

21 560891 1 M6

22 560892 1 M6

23 560853 1 M6

24 560733 BRACKET ASSY(TH) 1 Incl.25,26

25 560758 4 M6x25

26 560487 BOLT 2 M6x30

27 560855 1 BC360HE

28 560856 1 Caution

29 560879 HANDLE A ASSY-
LEFT(TH) 1 Incl.30-32

30 560880 1

31 560522 MARK 1

32 560527 1

33 560881 HANDLE B ASSY-
RIGHT(TH) 1 Incl.34-40 -2021.11

33A 560967 HANDLE B ASSY 1 Incl.34,35,36A,37-40
2021.12-

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 4/15



Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Lot Order
Quantity Remarks Maker

code
34 560882 HANDLE B(TH) 1

35 560522 MARK 1

36 560901 1 Incl.37-40 -2021.11

36A 560944 THROTTLE LEVER ASSY 1 Incl.37-40 2021.12-

37 560953 Switch 1

38 560963 Corrugate Tube 1 745L

39 560964 LEAD WIRE 1 995L

40 560902 THROTTLE WIRE 1 779L

41 560528 SAFETY COVER ASSY 1 Incl.42-46

42 560529 1 Incl.43,44

43 560530 1

44 560531 1

45 560532 1

46 560487 BOLT 2 M6x30

47 560583 SHOULDER BAND ASSY 1

48 560845 CLUTCH DRUM(TH) 1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 5/15



1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 6/15



Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Lot Order Quantity Remarks Maker code
1 560502 GEAR CASE 1 Incl.2-18

2 560503 GEARCASE 1

3 560504 BOLT 1 5 M6x8

4 560487 BOLT 1 M6x30

5 019585 BEARING 6001ZZ 1 #6001

6 560514 GEAR SET 1

7 560506 AXIS BALDE 1

8 222442 BEARING 6202 2RS 1 #6202 2RS

9 012380 SNAP RING 1 #35

10 019585 BEARING 6001ZZ 1 #6001

11 058995 BALL BEARING 6001Z 1 #6001Z

12 055186 C-SHAPED SNAP RING 12 1 5 #12

13 055185 SNAP RING #28 1 5 H28

14 560508 BLADE HOLDER-A ASSY 1

15 560511 BOSS B 1

16 560512 STABILIZER 1

17 232920 NUT 1 M10x1.25

18 560486 SCREW 1 M5x10

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 7/15



1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 8/15



Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Lot Order
Quantity Remarks Maker

code
1 875335 1 FE360TH/05

2 279490 CYLINDER 1

3 279574 GASKET 1

4 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5x20

5 279669 INSULATOR ASSY 1

6 279671 GASKET 1

7 265924 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x25

8 279714 MUFFLER 1

9 279886 GASKET 1

10 261607 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5x16

11 266713 CAP SCREW 2 M5x60

12 279767 UNDER COVER 1

13 261607 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5x16

14 279770 TOP COVER 1

15 285843 KNOB BOLT 1

16 279498 CRANK CASE 1

17 261384 BEARING 6201 C3 2 #6201C3

18 261385 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD12327

19 563632 OIL SEAL 1

20 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 #32

21 261612 CAP SCREW 4 M5x30

22 279357 PISTON 1

23 246102 PISTON RING 2

24 265068 PISTON PIN 1

25 265225 NEEDLE BEARING
KTV101413EGX02B 1

26 261393 CLIP 2

27 279329 CRANK SHAFT 1

28 247529 CLUTCH ASSY 1 Incl.29,30

29 247463 2

30 246718 SPRING 1

31 246377 CLUTCH BOLT 2 M8x1.25

32 262683 WASHER 2 5 8x22xt1.2

33 262682 WAVE WASHER 2 5

34 279702 FAN COVER 1

35 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5x20

36 563598 ROTOR ASSY 1 Incl.37-41

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 9/15



Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Lot Order
Quantity Remarks Maker

code
37 279362 ROTOR 1

38 246195 IGNITION COIL 1 Incl.39-41

39 283178 PLUG CAP 1

40 272805 CONNECTOR 1

41 283272 TUBE 1

42 261076 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 5 3x10

43 261417 NUT ROTOR M8 1 5 M8

44 280381 SPACER 2 5

45 261256 BOLT 2 5 M4x25

46 285982 SPARK PLUG(BPM8Y) 1 NGK
BPM8Y

47 286988 GROMMET 1

48 269722 LEAD 1

49 284541 LEAD 1

50 264588 CLAMP 1 5

51 563607 RECOIL STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.52-64

52 246299 STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.53-59

53 279893 REEL 1

54 279894 SPIRAL SPRING 1

55 279895 SET SCREW 1

56 246300 ROPE 1 Incl.57-59

57 246435 1

58 287651 STARTER KNOB 1

59 283511 ROPE STOPPER 1

60 261421 STARTER PULLEY ASSY 1 Incl.61-64

61 261726 PULLEY 1

62 261727 RATCHET 1

63 261728 RETURN SPRING 1

64 020299 E-RING #4 1 10 #4

65 285736 NUT 1 M8

66 281211 CAP SCREW M4X20 4 5 M4x20

67 563771 1 FE360

68 563701 LABEL(TH) 1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 10/15



1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 11/15



Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Lot Order Quantity Remarks Maker code
1 279777 CARBURETOR ASSY 1 Incl.2-18

2 246365 PUMP BODY 1

3 263726 COVER PLATE 1

4 283905 DIAPHRAGM METERRING 1

5 263727 GASKET 1

6 262994 DIAPHRAGM 1

7 282576 GASKET 1

8 281486 JET 1

9 261871 O-RING 1

10 261875 SCREW 2

11 264677 BRACKET 1

12 261876 RING 1

13 264678 WASHER 1 5

14 261658 SWIVEL 1

15 261657 PACKING 1

16 263737 SCREW 4

17 261878 NUT 1 5 M6

18 263994 SCREW 1

19 282299 PRIMER 1

20 279839 PIPE 1

21 262587 GASKET 1

22 279778 CASE ASSY 1

23 262720 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x55

24 279783 PLATE 1

25 279784 ELEMENT 1

26 279786 CLEANER COVER 1

27 286349 KNOB BOLT 1

28 563586 TANK ASSY 1 Incl.29-38

29 279790 FUEL TANK 1

30 275306 FUEL TANK CAP ASSY 1 Incl.31

31 274875 PACKING 1

32 563588 PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.33-38

33 246118 PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.34-36

34 268065 GROMMET 1

35 261590 BREATHER SUB ASSY 1

36 261117 CLIP 1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 12/15



Status Position Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Lot Order Quantity Remarks Maker code
37 277887 FILTER ASSY 1

38 563014 CLIP 1

39 563014 CLIP 1

40 279674 STAND 1

41 268940 SCREW 4 M5x18

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 13/15



1

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 14/15



Status Position Parts
Number Parts Name Unit

Quantity
Lot Order
Quantity Remarks Maker

code
1 560885 1 Incl.2-10

2 560535 1

3 560536 COMBI.BOX
SPANNER 1 17X19X(+)

4 560537 1 8x10

5 560538 SPANNER 1 3mm

6 560539 WRENCH 1 4mm

7 560540 WRENCH 1 5mm

8 560886 1 Incl.9

9 560487 BOLT 4 M6x30

10 560543 2 8x133L

11 560858 1 BC360HT/36/42HE

3/10/25, 2:49 PM pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 15/15


